manufactured by global automotive original equipment manufacturers (ñOEMsò) and

replacement markets

ÅThe Company generated $3.1 billion in sales and $287 million of adjusted EBITDA1 in 2013

ÅCooper Standard is pursuing a $725 million secured term loan transaction

ÅThe proceeds will be used to refinance existing OpCo Notes due 2018 and HoldCo

Notes due 2018

ÅThe transaction will result in pro forma total net leverage of 1.9x and interest coverage

ratio of 8.5x based on December 31, 2013 adjusted EBITDA of $287 million

ÅAnnual interest expense will decrease from $58 million to approximately $34 million

Significantly reduces annual interest expense while maintaining low net leverage

(1) Adjusted EBITDA is a non-GAAP financial measure.  See slide 35-38 for a reconciliation of net income to adjusted EBITDA.

6 6

Sources & Uses and Pro Forma Capitalization
($ in millions)

Sources Uses

New Term Loan B $725 Repay Existing Debt $650

Breakage Premium on OpCo Notes
(a)

19

Breakage Premium on HoldCo Notes
(a)

4

Estimated Fees, Expenses, OID, Accrued interest 15

Cash to Balance Sheet 37

Total Sources $725 Total Uses $725

Pro forma capitalization

x Adjusted EBITDA

12/31/13 Gross Net Adj. Pro forma Gross Net

Cash $184 $37 $221

ABL Revolver -- --

New Term Loan B -- 725 725

Capital Leases / Other 34 34

Total Secured Debt $34 0.1x - $759 2.6x 1.9x

8.500% Senior Notes due '18 450 (450) --

Total OpCo Debt $484 1.7x 1.0x $759 2.6x 1.9x

7.375% PIK Toggle Notes due '18 200 (200) --

Total Debt (through HoldCo) $684 2.4x 1.7x $759 2.6x 1.9x

Net Debt (through HoldCo) $500 $538

Operating Statistics:

Full Year Adjusted EBITDA $287 $287

Pro Forma Interest Expense 58 (24) 34

Capital Expenditures 183 183

Credit Statistics:

Adjusted EBITDA / Interest Expense 5.0x 8.5x

(Adjusted EBITDA - CapEx) / Int. Exp. 1.8x 3.1x

Note: LTM 12/31/13 current interest expense is pro forma for the 7.375% Senior PIK Toggle Notes issuance in spring 2013 and assumes twelve months of accrued PIK interest.

(a) Assumes bonds are redeemed at next call price in spring 2014.

x Adjusted EBITDA

7

Jeff Edwards
Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

Cooper Standard Overview

8 8 8

Company Snapshot

Å2013 Revenue : $3.09 Billion

ÅCustomers

- 77% direct OEM (49% Detroit 3)

- 23% Tier 1, Tier 2 and other markets